

Ex. No. 119/21
Hans Sethi Vs. Karan Manocha

Pursuant to order No.3274-3398/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, w.e.f. 14.02.2022 to 28.02.2022, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing.

15.02.2022

File taken up on application.

Present: None for applicant/DH.

This is an application u/s 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the affidavit for compliance of order dated 25.11.2021.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, delay is condoned.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment of movable property of JD.

DH shall appear before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **23.02.2022**.

Put up for report before this court on the date fixed i.e., **08.03.2022**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 15.02.2022 (sc)