

15 EX CIVIL 119/21

HANS SETHI Vs. KARAN MANOCHA

05.08.2022

Present: Ms. Monika, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JD.

As per report, warrants of attachment could not be executed due to lack of police assistance.

Ld. Counsel for DH has moved an application u/s 151 CPC seeking police assistance for the execution of warrants against the JD.

Heard. Persued. Allowed.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment of the movable property of JD on filing PF, with directions to the bailiff to break open the lock, if in case the suit property is found to be locked. Further, concerned SHO is also directed to assist the bailiff in this case.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ, South-West, Dwarka, for appointment of bailiff, on **02.09.2022**.

To come up before this court on **25.11.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 05.08.2022..