

Ex. No.119/21
Hans Sethi vs. Karan Manocha

25.11.2022

Present: Sh. Dayanand Sharma, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel
for DH.

None for JD.

As per report of the Nazir, steps have not been taken
by the DH.

Still, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned
in terms of previous order for **24.02.2023** subject to cost of Rs.
2000/- to be deposited with Advocate Welfare Funds, Dwarka
Bar Association.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ, South-West Dwarka
for appointment of bailiff on **16.12.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:25.11.2022