

**12EX CIVIL119/21**  
**HANS SETHI Vs. KARAN MANOCHA**

24.02.2023

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.**

Present: Ms. Monica Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JD.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, put up for purpose already  
fixed on **14.07.2023**.

**(Reader)**