

7 EX CIVIL 119/21 HANS SETHI Vs. KARAN MANOCHA

14.07.2023

Present: Ms. Monika Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Warrant of attachment against movable properties of JD received back unexecuted. Be issued afresh vide PF for **20.10.2023**.

Put up before Ld. ACJ, South West for appointment of Bailiff on 03.08.2023.

Concerned SHO to provide necessary assistance for execution of warrants of attachment.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADDL. DISTT. JUDGE-05
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi/14.07.2023