

8

EX CIVIL 119/21

HANS SETHI Vs. KARAN MANOCHA

20.10.2023

Present: Ms. Monika Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC).
None for JD.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for DH, pass over for 11:30 AM.
JD.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/20.10.2023

At 12:09 PM

Present: Ms. Monika, Ld. Counsel for DH. (through VC).
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that, matter has been amicably settled between the parties for Rs. 12 lakhs i.e. to be paid in installments by JD to DH.

As requested, put up for further proceedings **on 15.03.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/20.10.2023