

6

Ex. Civil 119/21

Hans Sethi vs. Karan Manocha

12.07.2024

Present: Ms. Monica Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH through
VC.
None for JD.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that at the time of execution of warrant of attachment, JD settled present matter for Rs. 12,00,000/- and issued 11 cheques and paid Rs. 1,00,000/- before bailiff. It is further submitted that out of 11 cheques two cheques were encashed while four cheques were dishonoured while five cheques are yet to be represented.

Submissions heard.

In view thereof, Issue court notice to the JD for NDOH.

JD is directed to appear in person on NDOH i.e.
09.09.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.07.2024