

7 EX CIVIL 119/21 HANS SETHI Vs. KARAN MANOCHA

09.09.2024

Present: Sh. Monika Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).  
None for JD.

Original four dishonoured cheques placed on record by DH.

Court notice issued to JD received back unserved with remark  
'locked'.

In view thereof, issue fresh notice to the JD through all  
authorised modes including Whatsapp and E-mail on filing of PF/RC for  
**14.11.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 09.09.2024