

3EX CIVIL119/21
HANS SETHI Vs. KARAN MANOCHA

19.12.2024

Present: None.

As per Nazir report, notice issued to JD still not received.

In view thereof, issue fresh notice to JD on filing of PF/RC in terms of order dated 09.09.2024.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 19.12.2024