

3 EX CIVIL 119/21 HANS SETHI Vs. KARAN MANOCHA

**14.07.2025**

Present: Ms. Monika Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).  
DH in person.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks adjournment to verify the fresh address of JD  
and to move appropriate application for transfer.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **28.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **14.07.2025** (GM)