

9 EX CIVIL 119/21 HANS SETHI Vs. KARAN MANOCHA

10.10.2025

Present: None.

None appeared on behalf of DH despite repeated calls, however, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **10.10.2025** (GM)