

13 EX CIVIL 119/21 HANS SETHI Vs. KARAN MANOCHA

16.03.2026

Present: None for DH.

On the previous date of hearing, notice was issued to JD however, report received with remarks 'no such person'.

None appears for DH.

List for further proceedings on **13.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026

At 2.34 PM

At this stage, Sh. Ansh Goyal, Ld. Counsel for DH appears and submits that he could not appear through VC in the morning due to some technical glitch.

Let fresh address of JD be filed within four weeks. Counsel for DH prays for a change in next date of hearing.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **17.04.2026**.

Date given earlier i.e. 13.05.2026 stands cancelled.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026