

15 EX CIVIL 119/21  
HANS SETHI Vs. KARAN MANOCHA

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ansh Goyal, Ld Counsel for DH.

Counsel for DH submits that despite best efforts fresh address of JD could not be traced. He submits that all he has is the last address of JD. He further submits that he has some other contact details of the JD which he would file within a week or two.

List for further proceedings on **01.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 17.04.2026